OP \$40.00 11212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.R. Squibb & Sons, LLC		110/19/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aziende Chimiche Riunite Angelini Francesco - A.C.R.A.F. S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Viale Amelia, 70	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	00181	
Entity Type:	Societa per Azioni: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1121273	DESYREL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G124-390

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0622

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro
Signature:	/G124-390-AN-DF/
Date:	12/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=G124-390-Assignment#page1.tif source=G124-390-Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0623

Execution Copy

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.R. Squibb & Sons, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

and WHEREAS, AZIENDE CHIMICHE RIUNITE ANGELINI FRANCESCO - A.C.R.A.F. S.p.A., a company with only one shareholder under direction and coordination of Finaf S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy with registered office in Viale Amelia, 70 - 00181 Rome ("ACRAF S.p.A." or "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

B.R. Squibb & Sons, LLC

Name: Demetrios kyclinicus
Title: VP, Stratey Alliances: Transactions

Date of Signature: October 192011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0624

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DESYREL	1121273



TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 12/12/2011